AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN
MATEO AND HORIZON WATER AND ENVIRONMENT FOR ON-CALL
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. ONE to that certain Agreement, dated October 2,
2012, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called "County,"
and HORIZON WATER AND ENVIRONMENT, hereinafter called “Consultant,” and, is
entered into this ___ day of , 2015.

WHEREAS, the County and Consultant entered into an Agreement for on-call
engineering professional services on October 2, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the County and Consultant wish to amend the Agreement and to
increase the not-to-exceed amount by $200,000.00 to $500,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. One to the Agreement will allow for additional on-
call environmental review or permitting services for upcoming County projects on an
as-needed basis and as requested by the County through the duration of the
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. The not-to-exceed amount as stated in Exhibit “B” of the original Agreement shall
be $500,000.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated October 2, 2012, between
the County and Consultant shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo
County
Date:
ATTEST:
By:

Clerk of Said Board

Horizon Water and Environment

L St

Consultant's Signature

Date: f{/;’ a///'?




